

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2022-1656 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Action

File created: 5/12/2022 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 9/13/2022 Final action:

Title: Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

Ordinance to Allow Certain DeKalb County Employees up to Four Hours Paid Time Off to Vote.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Substitute 2022 09.13 Item 2022-1656, 2. DeKalb County Election Day Holiday 5 12 22

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/13/2022	1	Board of Commissioners	approved substitute	Pass
9/6/2022	1	ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass
8/25/2022	1	ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee	recommended holding in committee	
8/23/2022	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred to the next meeting	Pass
8/11/2022	1	ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee	recommended for deferral	Pass
7/26/2022	1	Board of Commissioners		
7/19/2022	1	ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee	recommended for deferral	Pass
7/12/2022	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred to the next meeting	Pass
7/5/2022	1	ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee	recommended holding in committee	
6/28/2022	1	Board of Commissioners		
6/14/2022	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred to the next meeting	Pass
6/7/2022	1	ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee	recommended for deferral	
5/24/2022	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred to the next meeting	Pass
5/17/2022	1	ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee	No recommendation	
5/17/2022	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda and assigned	

Substitute

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☑ **Department:** Board of Commissioners - District 6

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

Ordinance to Allow Certain DeKalb County Employees up to Four Hours Paid Time Off to Vote.

File #: 2022-1656, Version: 1

Information Contact: Commissioner Edward "Ted" Terry

Phone Number: 404-371-4909

PURPOSE:

To consider adopting a new section 20-53 in the DeKalb County Code to allow certain DeKalb County employees up to four hours paid time off to vote, so as to encourage employees to exercise their right to vote.

NEED/IMPACT:

To encourage DeKalb County employees to exercise their right to vote.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Unknown.

RECOMMENDATION:

Adopt the attached ordinance to add a new section 20-53 to the DeKalb County Code.